
MEN'S CITY 2023-2404/22/2024    Week 30 of 33 Page 1

Monday   6:30 pm Lanes 1 - 16Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
Lane Assignments

1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16
Wk31  04/29   6- 16  11-  2   4-  8   9-  3  15- 14  10- 13   5- 12   7-  1
Wk32  05/06   5- 14   1-  3  15- 12  13- 11   8- 16   7-  9   6-  4   2- 10

BOWLER OF THE WEEK

Cade Hill

Individual High Averages
209.76 Bert Pace 205.08 Manny Ferrell 204.65 Josh Williams

Most Improved Average
174 to 200.21 = +26.21 Kobe Lindemann 125 to 143.92 = +18.92 Steve Elliott 187 to 205.08 = +18.08 Manny Ferrell

Team Standings
1st Part 2nd Part 3rd Part Year-To-Date Y-T-D High High HDCP HDCP

Place # Team Name WON  Place WON  Place WON  Place WON % WON Game Sers Game Sers

1 15 Khume Shults 17 9 20 2 20 1 57 63.3 1069 3053 1250 3644
2 4 Jack's Burrows 15 10 14 14 18 2 47 52.2 1030 2884 1227 3455
3 13 Skinny Jeans 23 1 14 12 15 3 52 57.8 1093 3059 1296 3668
4 11 Bowler's Edge 18 8 16 9 14 4 48 53.3 1077 3082 1216 3463
5 12 Aspen Tree Homes 20 4 23 1 14 5 57 63.3 1053 2894 1270 3545
6 6 Team 6 10 15 17 8 13 6 40 44.4 1008 2782 1260 3638
7 3 Thunder Storm 18 7 19 3 12 7 49 54.4 1063 3051 1243 3609
8 2 Split City 18 5 14 13 12 8 44 48.9 1054 2963 1218 3461
9 14 Joe's Towing 13 12 18 5 11½ 9 42½ 47.2 1023 2648 1283 3434

10 9 Blue Ballers 22 2 19 4 11 10 52 57.8 1075 2993 1220 3491
11 7 Stranger Danger 18 6 17 6 11 11 46 51.1 1059 2936 1281 3554
12 10 Kody's Kids 21 3 14 11 10 12 45 50.0 1014 2849 1217 3434
13 16 Team 16 9 16 16 10 9 13 34 37.8 940 2520 1211 3434
14 1 5 13 14 14 15 8½ 14 35½ 39.4 991 2732 1260 3539
15 8 The Generals 15 11 12 16 8 15 35 38.9 975 2794 1170 3388
16 5 Powerhouse 13 13 17 7 5 16 35 38.9 914 2526 1238 3461

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Stranger Danger 966 1032 1116 3114 2 <---> Aspen Tree Homes 1035 988 1042 3065 1
3-4 Kody's Kids 1065 1103 1149 3317 1 <---> Jack's Burrows 1132 1118 1004 3254 2
5-6 Thunder Storm 1014 1037 1170 3221 1 <---> Joe's Towing 1050 1104 1110 3264 2
7-8 Split City 1081 1089 1105 3275 3 <---> The Generals 1029 1058 1027 3114 0

9-10 Blue Ballers 1150 1020 1020 3190 1 <---> Powerhouse 1065 1118 1114 3297 2
11-12 Bowler's Edge 1185 1026 1092 3303 2 <---> Team 16 1078 1066 1026 3170 1
13-14 Khume Shults 1169 1146 1156 3471 3 <---> 5 1057 1094 1095 3246 0
15-16 Skinny Jeans 1031 1038 1091 3160 0 <---> Team 6 1190 1051 1192 3433 3

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1093 Skinny Jeans 3082 Bowler's Edge 1296 Skinny Jeans 3668 Skinny Jeans
1077 Bowler's Edge 3059 Skinny Jeans 1283 Joe's Towing 3644 Khume Shults
1075 Blue Ballers 3053 Khume Shults 1281 Stranger Danger 3638 Team 6

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
300 Bert Pace 770 Manny Ferrell 344 Kevan Bodell 836 Manny Ferrell
298 Tony Pinedo 737 Anthony Knoll 325 Tony Pinedo 830 Kevan Bodell
298 Manny Ferrell 731 Josh Williams 322 Jason Poole 822 Kc Rucker

Split 1 High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1077 Bowler's Edge 3032 Bowler's Edge 1283 Joe's Towing 3638 Team 6
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Monday   6:30 pm Lanes 1 - 16Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1056 Blue Ballers 2993 Blue Ballers 1281 Stranger Danger 3528 Stranger Danger
1054 Split City 2963 Split City 1260 Team 6 3491 Blue Ballers

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
280 Kobe Lindemann 712 Matt Landry 322 Jason Poole 810 Cade Hill
278 Brent Schnabel 685 Bryan Halliday 315 Bryan Halliday 808 Bryan Halliday
277 Jason Poole 682 Bert Pace 312 Kobe Lindemann 807 Dalton O'Neal

Split 2 High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1077 Bowler's Edge 3062 Bowler's Edge 1283 Joe's Towing 3638 Team 6
1061 Blue Ballers 3051 Thunder Storm 1281 Stranger Danger 3609 Thunder Storm
1059 Stranger Danger 2993 Blue Ballers 1270 Aspen Tree Homes 3554 Stranger Danger

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
300 Bert Pace 726 Tony Pinedo 325 Tony Pinedo 822 Kc Rucker
298 Tony Pinedo 719 Bert Pace 322 Jason Poole 810 Cade Hill
280 Kobe Lindemann 713 Manny Ferrell 315 Bryan Halliday 808 Bryan Halliday

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1057 Bowler's Edge 2952 Khume Shults 1192 Team 6 3471 Khume Shults
1006 Blue Ballers 2919 Bowler's Edge 1185 Bowler's Edge 3433 Team 6

999 Thunder Storm 2783 Kody's Kids 1170 Thunder Storm 3317 Kody's Kids
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

279 Cade Hill 682 Zack Priestley 314 Cade Hill 780 Cade Hill
264 Manny Ferrell 680 Manny Ferrell 295 Preston Mahoney 768 Phillip Whitehead
255 Preston Mahoney 675 Cade Hill 287 Dalton O'Neal 763 Zack Priestley

Team Rosters
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 - 5   HDCP=288  Avg=779
Jim Swenson 164 50 11809 72 257 546 311 697 175 143 157 475 625
Kevan Bodell 147 65 10939 74 276 626 344 830 143 150 168 461 656
Dana Jones 159 54 12904 81 241 578 266 691 127 182 155 464 626
Phillip Whitehead 152 61 13258 87 208 579 271 768 187 190 202 579 768
Mark Thomson 157 56 8964 57 213 541 271 712 136 140 124 400 565
2 - Split City   HDCP=282  Avg=786
Randy Clegg 132 79 5564 42 187 442 269 686 123 127 123 373 607
Dwayne Green 160 54 12869 80 213 545 261 707 144 156 147 447 606
Aaron Clegg 167 47 11560 69 221 580 268 731 186 198 165 549 693
Craig Fisher 137 74 2878 21 188 465 256 702 151 115 154 420 645
Tim Marini 190 27 16564 87 276 696 306 780 194 210 233 637 718
3 - Thunder Storm   HDCP=171  Avg=910
Bobby Lewis 180 36 14083 78 236 619 278 724 166 180 171 517 625
Chris Holt 174 41 15145 87 243 603 284 726 166 135 176 477 600
Jordan Pinedo 181 35 14140 78 255 632 289 710 171 173 180 524 629
Kc Rucker 180 36 16260 90 267 673 306 822 148 169 225 542 650
Tony Pinedo 195 22 17625 90 298 726 325 807 192 209 247 648 714
4 - Jack's Burrows   HDCP=188  Avg=891
Bob Turner 182 34 16445 90 266 683 295 782 180 138 123 441 540
Bob Schreck 162 52 12643 78 221 578 268 740 148 182 160 490 646
Brent Schnabel 203 15 15905 78 278 684 293 747 234 191 172 597 639
Preston Mahoney 177 38 7469 42 255 630 295 762 191 255 181 627 747
Jack Wadley 167 47 12024 72 244 582 298 738 190 163 179 532 676
5 - Powerhouse   HDCP=319  Avg=745
Troy Frazier 141 71 11054 78 198 495 269 708 125 139 142 406 619
Ryan Lofland 134 77 10888 81 195 463 272 707 136 140 110 386 617
Dalton O'Neal 156 57 13105 84 240 564 306 807 135 229 178 542 716
Randy O'Neal 141 71 12280 87 211 481 283 697 156 112 188 456 672
Rick Coley 173 42 14079 81 229 597 266 708 0 0

BLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to Mike Parmer - Jack & Jill Lanes-American ForkBLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to Mike Parmer - Jack & Jill Lanes-American ForkBLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to Mike Parmer - Jack & Jill Lanes-American ForkBLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to Mike Parmer - Jack & Jill Lanes-American ForkBLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to Mike Parmer - Jack & Jill Lanes-American ForkBLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to Mike Parmer - Jack & Jill Lanes-American ForkBLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to Mike Parmer - Jack & Jill Lanes-American ForkBLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to Mike Parmer - Jack & Jill Lanes-American ForkBLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to Mike Parmer - Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork



MEN'S CITY 2023-2404/22/2024    Week 30 of 33 Page 3

Monday   6:30 pm Lanes 1 - 16Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
6 - Team 6   HDCP=225  Avg=850
Austin Pitcher 143 69 7163 50 204 547 290 778 166 125 165 456 666
Ryan Andrus 179 36 11836 66 268 652 306 766 212 161 133 506 614
Austin Lott 162 52 10375 64 255 571 311 739 179 171 142 492 648
Nathan Andrus 183 33 12101 66 245 620 279 722 198 177 245 620 722
Cade Hill 183 33 13732 75 279 675 314 810 207 189 279 675 780

7 - Stranger Danger   HDCP=229  Avg=845
Ryan Archibald 158 55 8538 54 202 536 262 728 0 0
Kevin Loveland 175 40 13000 74 246 653 288 779 123 130 165 418 532
Kyler Loveland 177 38 14874 84 253 648 292 772 116 171 176 463 577
Jason Poole 173 42 11449 66 277 589 322 717 160 159 176 495 621
Mckenzie Stewart 162 52 12217 75 222 595 272 739 149 159 154 462 615

8 - The Generals   HDCP=239  Avg=834
Cameron Nall 156 57 11754 75 232 580 291 757 148 172 178 498 669
Aaron Nall 161 53 9714 60 229 597 280 747 156 161 124 441 597
Nondo Anderson 164 50 9899 60 221 565 272 718 a154 a154 a154 462 612
Dave Packer 174 41 2092 12 220 551 259 683 a164 a164 a164 492 615
Larry Browne 179 36 12408 69 221 644 260 752 a169 a169 a169 507 615

9 - Blue Ballers   HDCP=144  Avg=939
Trinton Kinyon 184 32 16591 90 258 642 305 757 161 173 159 493 586
Cassidy W. Ford 183 33 15750 86 247 637 280 736 233 167 182 582 684
Matt Stewart 187 29 16872 90 257 680 288 755 197 192 162 551 638
Derik Walters 186 30 16188 87 258 676 289 769 237 180 171 588 681
Eric Petersen 199 18 17373 87 257 691 277 748 178 164 202 544 598

10 - Kody's Kids   HDCP=177  Avg=903
Kody Mayo 196 21 8821 45 276 664 302 748 187 217 212 616 682
Braden Kooyman 181 35 15595 86 266 676 303 787 173 209 156 538 643
Jason Heckel 156 57 13107 84 211 554 265 725 128 138 160 426 597
Paul Roundy 176 39 7961 45 222 609 286 828 206 155 195 556 673
Aaron Anderson 194 23 16946 87 258 700 292 772 193 206 248 647 716
11 - Bowler's Edge   HDCP=126  Avg=960
Chuck Mowbray 197 20 16587 84 258 656 280 719 244 163 205 612 672
Scott Jensen 175 40 15291 87 238 607 282 735 212 149 193 554 674
Jared Herbert 185 31 12248 66 236 636 279 768 a175 a175 a175 525 618
Anthony Knoll 194 23 14587 75 276 737 301 812 0 0
Bert Pace 209 9 16361 78 300 719 306 746 a199 a199 a199 597 624
12 - Aspen Tree Homes   HDCP=196  Avg=882
Ryan Gatzmeier 152 61 11423 75 218 559 281 748 150 114 151 415 598
Lucas Olsen 159 54 10998 69 213 579 268 713 156 179 175 510 675
Jeff Kirk 180 36 12985 72 245 637 281 754 a170 a170 a170 510 618
Elden Pierce 187 29 16839 90 255 675 286 774 179 161 180 520 607
Josh Williams 204 14 14121 69 276 731 292 776 185 169 171 525 561
13 - Skinny Jeans   HDCP=186  Avg=893
Ethan O'Neal 155 58 11169 72 231 575 302 764 120 162 162 444 618
Wes Jacobs 189 27 8536 45 258 662 290 758 210 207 168 585 666
Kevin Allridge 182 34 14810 81 268 665 302 776 a172 a172 a172 516 618
Mark Shepherdson 186 30 12331 66 235 619 290 759 a176 a176 a176 528 618
Bryan Halliday 181 35 15397 85 259 685 315 808 167 135 227 529 634
14 - Joe's Towing   HDCP=256  Avg=815
Steve Elliott 143 69 12953 90 200 533 281 746 154 167 144 465 672
Don Farley 143 69 12031 84 188 481 260 694 126 163 162 451 661
Rustin Orton 164 50 12300 75 221 585 291 753 147 185 175 507 660
Eddie Farley 177 38 15937 90 254 654 305 774 186 136 235 557 674
Chet Farley 188 28 15847 84 244 656 272 740 179 195 136 510 591
15 - Khume Shults   HDCP=171  Avg=909
Everett Barlow 171 44 5662 33 243 588 294 741 188 132 178 498 627
Cameron Treu 176 39 9018 51 235 611 276 731 202 192 217 611 731
Rennen Ludwig 157 56 9607 61 223 574 287 757 164 196 184 544 715
Kobe Lindemann 200 18 18019 90 280 712 312 789 178 216 225 619 673
Manny Ferrell 205 13 15381 75 298 770 320 836 264 237 179 680 722
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Monday   6:30 pm Lanes 1 - 16Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
16 - Team 16   HDCP=344  Avg=717
VACANT 135 76 0 0 0 0 v135 v135 v135 405 633
VACANT 135 76 0 0 0 0 v135 v135 v135 405 633
VACANT 135 76 0 0 0 0 v135 v135 v135 405 633
Mason Lin 144 68 10840 75 212 527 287 755 a134 a134 a134 402 606
Po Shun Choi 168 46 14682 87 244 614 293 773 195 183 143 521 659

Average List of Regular Team Members
To Raise To Drop To Raise To Drop

Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg +1 Avg -1 Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg +1 Avg -1
Bert Pace 16361 78 209 649 567
Manny Ferrell 15381 75 205 687 608
Josh Williams 14121 69 204 639 566
Brent Schnabel 15905 78 203 619 537
Kobe Lindemann 18019 90 200 674 580
Eric Petersen 17373 87 199 627 536
Chuck Mowbray 16587 84 197 639 551
Kody Mayo 8821 45 196 635 586
Tony Pinedo 17625 90 195 603 509
Aaron Anderson 16946 87 194 604 513
Anthony Knoll 14587 75 194 623 544
Tim Marini 16564 87 190 626 535
Wes Jacobs 8536 45 189 584 535
Chet Farley 15847 84 188 596 508
Matt Stewart 16872 90 187 612 518
Elden Pierce 16839 90 187 645 551
Mark Shepherdson 12331 66 186 572 502
Derik Walters 16188 87 186 642 551
Jared Herbert 12248 66 185 586 516
Trinton Kinyon 16591 90 184 614 520
Nathan Andrus 12101 66 183 595 525
Cassidy W. Ford 15750 86 183 626 536
Cade Hill 13732 75 183 620 541
Kevin Allridge 14810 81 182 562 477
Bob Turner 16445 90 182 574 480
Braden Kooyman 15595 86 181 603 513
Jordan Pinedo 14140 78 181 602 520
Bryan Halliday 15397 85 181 619 530
Kc Rucker 16260 90 180 573 479
Bobby Lewis 14083 78 180 578 496
Jeff Kirk 12985 72 180 590 514
Larry Browne 12408 69 179 552 479
Ryan Andrus 11836 66 179 584 514
Preston Mahoney 7469 42 177 541 495
Eddie Farley 15937 90 177 617 523
Kyler Loveland 14874 84 177 612 524
Paul Roundy 7961 45 176 535 486
Cameron Treu 9018 51 176 540 485
Scott Jensen 15291 87 175 549 458

Kevin Loveland 13000 74 175 552 474
Dave Packer 2092 12 174 533 517
Chris Holt 15145 87 174 605 514
Rick Coley 14079 81 173 537 452
Jason Poole 11449 66 173 557 487
Everett Barlow 5662 33 171 530 493
Po Shun Choi 14682 87 168 528 437
Aaron Clegg 11560 69 167 536 463
Jack Wadley 12024 72 167 576 500
Nondo Anderson 9899 60 164 496 432
Jim Swenson 11809 72 164 566 490
Rustin Orton 12300 75 164 570 491
Mckenzie Stewart 12217 75 162 497 418
Austin Lott 10375 64 162 546 478
Bob Schreck 12643 78 162 560 478
Aaron Nall 9714 60 161 492 428
Dwayne Green 12869 80 160 494 410
Lucas Olsen 10998 69 159 522 449
Dana Jones 12904 81 159 536 451
Ryan Archibald 8538 54 158 525 467
Rennen Ludwig 9607 61 157 505 440
Mark Thomson 8964 57 157 516 455
Cameron Nall 11754 75 156 492 413
Jason Heckel 13107 84 156 552 464
Dalton O'Neal 13105 84 156 554 466
Ethan O'Neal 11169 72 155 531 455
Phillip Whitehead 13258 87 152 512 421
Ryan Gatzmeier 11423 75 152 511 432
Kevan Bodell 10939 74 147 457 379
Mason Lin 10840 75 144 470 391
Steve Elliott 12953 90 143 439 345
Austin Pitcher 7163 50 143 469 415
Don Farley 12031 84 143 497 409
Troy Frazier 11054 78 141 448 366
Randy O'Neal 12280 87 141 500 409
Craig Fisher 2878 21 137 434 409
Ryan Lofland 10888 81 134 452 367
Randy Clegg 5564 42 132 421 375

Temporary Substitutes
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
Bryson Barrett 769 5 153 60
Dave Beutler 2412 12 201 17
Ronnie Branin 8642 55 157 56
Parker Carlisle 670 3 223 0
Mario Casaus 1512 12 126 84
Billy Clayton 2518 14 179 36
Jerry Cook 2566 15 171 44
Rick Cooley 3856 21 183 33
Jake Frazier 339 3 113 96
Joe Frazier 709 6 118 91

Travis Fritzsching 566 3 188 28
Lon Fullmer 2358 15 157 56
Craig Hermanson 1376 9 152 61
Jaxson Holdaway 3954 18 219 0
Jared Kemp 3742 21 178 37
Darrin Koceja 949 9 105 103
Matt Landry 7916 39 202 16
Steven Leonard 519 3 173 42
Kyle Lott 483 3 161 53
Kody RH Mayo 3212 30 107 101
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Monday   6:30 pm Lanes 1 - 16Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
Jason McKeighen 6996 36 194 23
Kent Miramon 1751 12 145 67
Chris Moore 1196 6 199 18
Rex Mortensen 665 3 221 0
Damen D. Mummert 984 7 140 72
Larry Pace 6476 42 154 59
Adam Pierce 3085 15 205 13
David Poppleton 3294 15 219 0

Jackson Porter 5780 30 192 25
Zack Priestley 14953 78 191 26
Chandler Roundy 4062 24 169 45
Andy Salisbury 7528 39 193 24
Sean Thomas 6022 38 158 55
Mike Trotter 3462 18 192 25
Danny Underwood 501 3 167 47
Scott Waycasy 588 3 196 21
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